

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.214 OF 2017

Sau. Kiran w/o Ashok Dhawad and ors

..VS..

Hemant s/o Prakashrao Darvekar and anr

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R.B. Gaikwad, Counsel for the applicants.
Shri Y.S. Gorle, Counsel for non-applicant No.1.
Shri P.S. Tembhare, Addl.P.P. for non-applicant No.2/State.

CORAM : P.N. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : APRIL 3, 2017.

Heard.

Issue notice to the non-applicants.

Learned counsel Shri Y.S. Gorle waives
notice on behalf of non-applicant No.1 and learned
Additional Public Prosecutor waives notice on behalf of
non-applicant No.2/State and seeks time to file reply.

Stand over to 20.4.2017.

In the meantime, there shall be stay in
terms of prayer clause (C) of the application.

JUDGE

!! BRW !!

C E R T I F I C A T E

I certify that this Order/Judgment uploaded is a true and correct copy of original signed Order.

Uploaded by : Bhushan R.Wankhede.
(Personal Assistant)

Uploaded on :- 4/3/2017