

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 214 OF 2017

Sau. Kiran W/o. Ashok Dhawad And OthersPetitioner

V/S

Hemant S/o. Prakashrao Darvekar And AnotherRespondent

R. B. Gaikwad S.r. Gaikwad Hemant Mohod Shailesh Ashok

Sahu For Petitioner

App For Respondent

CORAM : P.N. DESHMUKH, J

DATE : 18th April, 2017

P.C. :

None present for Applicant.Stand over to 25/4/2017

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)