

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.214 OF 2017**

**Sau. Kiran w/o Ashok Dhawad and ors**

**..VS..**

**Hemant s/o Prakashrao Darvekar and anr**

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders  
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R.B. Gaikwad, counsel for the applicants.  
Shri D.J. Sharma, counsel for non-applicant No.1.  
Shri N.B. Jawade, Addl.P.P. for the State.

**CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATED : JUNE 06, 2017.**

Learned counsel Shri Sharma for non-applicant No.1 submits that he has filed reply and copy has already been served on learned counsel Shri R.B. Gaikwad for the applicant.

In that view of the matter, at the request of both parties, stand over to 20.6.2017.

**JUDGE**

!! BRW !!

...../-