

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.214 OF 2017

Sau. Kiran w/o Ashok Dhawad and ors

..VS..

Hemant Darvekar and anr

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R.B. Gaikwad, Counsel for the applicants.
Shri Y.S. Gorle, Counsel for R-1.

CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : JUNE 20, 2017.

**Put up this matter after disposal of Writ
Petition No.2738 of 2017 pertains to the
termination of present respondent No.1.**

**Interim order granted by this Court on
3.4.2017 to continue.**

JUDGE

!! BRW !!