



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 214 OF 2017

(Sau. Kiran w/o Ashok Dhawad & Ors.

Vs.

Hemant s/o Prakashrao Darvekar & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.A. Sahu, Advocate h/f Mr. R.B. Gaikwad, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr. U.V. Chakravarty, Advocate h/f Mr. Y.S. Gorle, Advocate for the Non-applicant No.1.
Ms. Sneha Dhote, APP for the Non-applicant No.2/State.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 10th JUNE, 2025

1. Mr. Sahu, learned Counsel holding for Mr. R.B. Gaikwad, learned Counsel for the Applicants, seeks time.
2. The Application is pending since 2017. Being the old matter, in order to afford one more opportunity, list the matter on **16.06.2025** as a last chance.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)