

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 214 OF 2017

Sau. Kiran W/o. Ashok Dhawad And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

Hemant S/o. Prakashrao Darvekar And Another.RESPONDENT

R. B. GAIKWAD for Petitioner
APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 11th July, 2025

P.C. :

Mr Shailesh Sahu Adv h/f Mr R B Gaikwad Adv for the applicant. Mrs Sneha Dhote APP for State. Mr N S Warulkar Adv for R.no.2. S.o. 01.08.2025 at the req of applicant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)