



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.214 OF 2017

(Sau. Kiran w/o Ashok Dhawad and ors. Vs. Hemant s/o Prakashrao Darvekar and anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. R.B. Gaikwad, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. N.S. Warulkar, Advocate for non-applicant No.1.
Ms S.S. Dhote, APP for the State.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED :- AUGUST 01, 2025

By this application, the applicant has challenged the order passed by the Additional Sessions Judge, Nagpur in Criminal Revision No.249 of 2014 reversing the order of discharge passed by the Judicial Magistrate First Class, Nagpur.

2. Call the record and proceeding of Criminal Case No.2893/2011 pending before the Judicial Magistrate First Class, Court No.8, Nagpur within two weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)