



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.214/2017

Sau.Kiran w/o Ashok Dhawad and ors

..VS..

Hemant s/o Prakashrao Darvekar and anr

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
**Shri Hemant Mohod, Adv. h/f Shri R.B.Gaikwad, Counsel for the
Applicants.**

Shri N.B.Jawade, APP for the State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 10/04/2026

1. Advocate Shri Hemant Mohod h/f learned counsel
Shri R.B.Gaikwad for applicants submits that due death in the
family of learned counsel for the applicants, he is unable to attend
the court.

2. Considering the matter is of the year 2017 and request
made, place the matter for **final disposal on 5.5.2026, by way of a
last chance.**

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

!! BrWankhede !!