

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 214 OF 2017

**Sau. Kiran W/o. Ashok Dhawad And OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

Hemant S/o. Prakashrao Darvekar And Another.RESPONDENT

**R. B. GAIKWAD for Petitioner
Nikhil Joshi APP for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 8th June, 2026

P.C. :

None appears for Applicant S.O. 22/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)